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MONDAY, AUGUST 19, 1996, CONTINUED 

and 12 provided that all claims involving wages and/or salaries be subject to 

state and federal withholding tax, 

deductions. 

carried. 

1996 - 

Upon roll call, Selph, yes; 

(E indicates Emergency) 

1997 GENERAL FUND 
615945 
615995 
615998 
616003 
617408 
617485 
617490 
617572 
617655 
617824 
617870 
618079 
618339 
618403 
618403 
618403 
618615 
618738 
618777 
618778 
618601 
618904 
619166 
619171 
619173 
619178 
619178 
619228 
619229 
700133 
700180 
700181 
700183 
700184 
700385 
700396 
700398 
700399 
700545 
700547 
700548 
700550 
700551 
700552 
700714 
700945 
701007 
701044 
701161 
701481 
701485 
701489 
701490 
701506 
701543 
701545 
701552 
701623 
701661 
701814 
701872 
701873 
701874 
701878 
701909 

701910 
701987 
702002 
702031 
702057 
702069 

702070 E 

OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS CO. 
OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS CO. 
BIXBY PUBLIC WORKS 
CITY OF TULSA 
LONG DISTANCE SAVERS 
BIXBY TELEPHONE 
MEMOREX TELEX 
IBM CORP 
METRO PETROLEUM INC 
DICK, ROBERT N 
OSWALT RESTAURANT SUPPLIE 
OKLA PRESS SERVICE INC 
RAINBOW CONCRETE CO 
LAWRENCE PHOTO GRAPHIC 
LAWRENCE PHOTO GRAPHIC 
LAWRENCE PHOTO GRAPHIC 
SODER MECHANICAL INC 
B & B ELECTRIC COMPANY 
WINDSHIELDS AMERICA INC 
STOREY WRECKER SERVICE. 
ECONOMY LUMBER COMPANY 
OKLA STATE AUDITOR & 
UNITED LINEN & UNIFORM 
BESCO GRAPHIC’ . °° 
B & B ELECTRIC COMPANY 
RESOURCENET. INTERNATIONAL 
RESOURCENET INTERNATIONAL 
UNISOURCE : 
TAYLOE PAPER CO. 
BERGEN BRUNSWIG CORP 
EARTHGRAINS BAKING: CO 
HILAND DAIRY: COMPANY 
CAINS COFFEE COMPANY: 
LAMERS DISTRIBUTING INC 
HILLIARD, REGINALD: 
WARREN, MARLIN. . 
VONHARTITZSCH,’ DAVID 
REED, AARON , 
BUDDY'S PRODUCE. INC 
FIREMASTER : 
EMPIRE PLUMBING. SUPPLY 
KIMBALL 'S PRODUCE INC 
SYSCO 
FADLER COMPANY. INC 
MERCK & CO INC - 
GRAINGER W W INC 
BOGGS, DANA MISCHELLE 
RESOURCENET INTERNATIGNAL 
FINE TOOL & WOODSTORE 
CORPORATE EXPRESS 
RICH TIRE COMPANY =~ 
NAPCO 
CLUE FINDERS INC. 
GRAINGER WW INC 
AT&T WIRELESS SERVICE 
MIREX 
RICH TIRE COMPANY 
HPI INTERNATIONAL INC 
TULSA BEEF &~ 
COLOR TILE 
AT&T WIRELESS SERVICE 
AT&T WIRELESS SERVICES 
AT&T WIRELESS SERVICES 
VANSTAR SO 
WAL MART #894 
COPIER & COMPUTER SYSTEMS 
S.E.G. TECHNOLOGIES 
FIELDS-DOWNS RANDOLPH CO 
OKLA CORPORATION: COMMISSI 
BRINKS INC 
EASTER OWENS 
MCINTOSH SERVICES INC 

Harris, yes; Dick, yes. 

SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
TRAVEL. . 
SERVICES/SUPPLIES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES/SUPPLIES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES | 
SERVICES/SUPPLIES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SUPPLIES 
costs 
costs 
costs 
costs 
MILEAGE © 
MILEAGE. 
MILEAGE 
MILEAGE 
costs 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
costs 
CosTS 
CosTs 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
TRAINING 
SUPPLIES 
MATERIALS 
SUPPLIES 
MAINT. 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
RENTALS 
SUPPLIES/MAINT. 
MAINT. 
SUPPLIES 
COsTSs 
SUPPLIES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
SERVICES 
EQUIPMENT 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 
EQUIPMENT 
SUPPLIES 
MAINT. 
SERVICE 
SUPPLIES 
SUPPLIES 

retirement fund and social security 

Motion 

e52.52 
B6.91 

279.10 
1,023.01 
1,259.74 

246.04 
787.67 

4,640.00 
577.59 
200.00 

2,929.00 
51.20 

276.00 
77.80 

846.44 
410.92 
85.00 
100.00 
212.54 
290.52 
973.028 

3,485.20 
157.04 

5,164.77 
100.00 
363.12 

1,834.25 
1,056.60 
2,559.38 

30.00 
6,737.40 
2,531.39 
1,547.80 

267.00 
377.44 
394.24 
240.08 
250.40 

3,994.25 
29.70 
71.45 
670.65 

29,529.47 
6,278.85 
6,553.01 

247.56 
64.13 
250.00 
329.80 
46.30 

414.00 
70.32 

441.50 
1,005.00 
377.09 
336.99 
96.90 
56.25 

8,794.79 
85.82 
8.46 
92.40 
10.00 
72.00 
19.92 
75.00 

192.00 
58.20 
50.00 
107.50 
310.25 
503.85 


