MONDAY, AUGUST 19, 1996, CONTINUED

and 12 provided that all claims involving wages and/or salaries be subject to state and federal withholding tax, retirement fund and social security deductions. Upon roll call, Selph, yes; Harris, yes; Dick, yes. Motion carried. (E indicates Emergency)

1996 - 1997 GE	NERAL FUND		
615945	OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS CO.	SERVICES	252.52
615995	OKLAHOMA NATURAL GAS CO.	SERVICES	86.91
615998	BIXBY PUBLIC WORKS	SERVICES	279.10
616003	CITY OF TULSA	SERVICES	1,023.01
617408	LONG DISTANCE SAVERS	SERVICES SERVICES	1,259.74 266.04
617485 617490	BIXBY TELEPHONE MEMOREX TELEX	SERVICES	787.67
617572	IBM CORP	SERVICES	4,640.00
617655	METRO PETROLEUM INC	SERVICES	577.59
617824	DICK, ROBERT N	TRAVEL	200.00
617870	OSWALT RESTAURANT SUPPLIE	SERVICES/SUPPLIES	2,929.00
618079	OKLA PRESS SERVICE INC	SERVICES	51.20
618339	RAINBOW CONCRETE CO	SERVICES	276.00
618403 618403	LAWRENCE PHOTO GRAPHIC LAWRENCE PHOTO GRAPHIC	SERVICES SERVICES	77.80 846.64
618403	LAWRENCE PHOTO GRAPHIC	SERVICES	410.92
618615	SODER MECHANICAL INC	SERVICES	85.00
618738	B & B ELECTRIC COMPANY	SERVICES	100.00
618777	WINDSHIELDS AMERICA INC	SERVICES	212.54
618778	STOREY WRECKER SERVICE	SERVICES	290.52
618801	ECONOMY LUMBER COMPANY	SERVICES	973.02
618904	OKLA STATE AUDITOR &	SERVICES	3,485.20
619166 619171	UNITED LINEN & UNIFORM BESCO GRAPHIC	SERVICES SERVICES/SUPPLIES	157.04 5,164.77
619173	B & B ELECTRIC COMPANY	SERVICES	100.00
619178	RESOURCENET INTERNATIONAL	SERVICES	363.12
619178	RESOURCENET INTERNATIONAL	SERVICES/SUPPLIES	1,834.25
619228	UNISOURCE	SERVICES	1,056.60
619229	TAYLOE PAPER CO	SERVICES	2,559.38
700133	BERGEN BRUNSWIG CORP	SUPPLIES	30.00
700180	EARTHGRAINS BAKING CO	COSTS	6,737.60
700181 700183	HILAND DAIRY COMPANY CAINS COFFEE COMPANY	COSTS COSTS	2,531.39 1,547.80
700184	LAMERS DISTRIBUTING INC	COSTS	267.00
700385	HILLIARD, REGINALD	MILEAGE	377.44
700396	WARREN, MARLING BY	MILEAGE	394.24
700398	VONHARTITZSCH, DAVID	MILEAGE	240.08
700399	REED, AARON		250.60
700545	BUDDY'S PRODUCE INC	COSTS	3,994.25
700547 700548	FIREMASTER EMPIRE PLUMBING SUPPLY	SUPPLIES	29.70 71.45
700550	KIMBALL'S PRODUCE INC	COSTS	670.65
700551	KIMBALL'S PRODUCE INC SYSCO	COSTS	29,529.47
700552	FADLER COMPANY INC	COSTS	6,278.85
700714			6,553.01
700945		SUPPLIES	247.56
701007	BOGGS, DANA MISCHELLE		64.13
701044 701161	RESOURCENET INTERNATIONAL FINE TOOL & WOODSTORE		250.00 329.80
701481		SUPPLIES	46.30
701485	RICH TIRE COMPANY		414.00
701489		SUPPLIES	70.32
701490	CLUE FINDERS INC		441.50
701506	GRAINGER W W INC	SUPPLIES	1,005.00 377.09
701543	AT&T WIRELESS SERVICE	RENTALS	
701545 701552	MIREX	SUPPLIES/MAINT.	336.99
701623	RICH TIRE COMPANY HPI INTERNATIONAL INC	MAINT. SUPPLIES	96.90 56.25
701661	TULSA BEEF &	COSTS	8,794.79
701814	COLOR TILE	SUPPLIES	85.82
7 01872	AT&T WIRELESS SERVICE	SERVICES	8.46
701873	AT&T WIRELESS SERVICES	SERVICES	92.60
701874	AT&T WIRELESS SERVICES	SERVICES	10.00
701878	VANSTAR	EQUIPMENT	72.00
7 01909 7 01910	WAL MART #894 COPIER & COMPUTER SYSTEMS	SUPPLIES	19.92
701910 7 01987	S.E.G. TECHNOLOGIES	SUPPLIES EQUIPMENT	75.00 192.00
702002	FIELDS-DOWNS RANDOLPH CO	SUPPLIES	58.20
702031	OKLA CORPORATION COMMISSI	MAINT.	50.00
702057	BRINKS INC		107.50
702069	EASTER OWENS	SUPPLIES	310.25
702070 E	MCINTOSH SERVICES INC	SUPPLIES	603.85